FNACAC S

NACAC RANKING - WOMEN OUTDOOR 2020

FINAL Version - DEC 31

BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER

Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

100 METRES (11.75)

WR 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988
WR U20 10.75 (1.6) - Sha’Carri Richardson (USA) - Austin TX USA - 08JUN2019

WB U18 10.98 (2.0) - Candace Hill (USA) - Shoreline WA USA - 20JUN2015

NACAC 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988
CADICA 11.46 (1.6) - Sharolyn Joseph (CRC) - Toronto CAN - 21JUL2015

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 10.85 0.2 Elaine THOMPSON-HERAH 28jun-92 28 s JAM B4 Roma, ITA 17-sep-20 GOLDENGALA

2 10.86 0.9 Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE 27-dic-86 34 s JAM B Kingston, JAM  22-ago-20 VELFEST6
3 10.95 1.1 Sha’Carri RICHARDSON 25-mar-00 20 'U23 USA == Montverde, FL, USA 10-ago-20 STARSPRINT
4 10.98 14 Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO 15-abr-94 26 s BAH E= Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK

5 11.12 02 Aleia HOBBS 24-feb-96 24 s USA E= Roma, ITA 17-sep-20 GOLDENGALA

6 11.14 0.5 Hannah CUNLIFFE 9-ene-96 24 s USA == Montverde, FL, USA 4-jul-20 SHOWDOWN

7 11.15 1.4 Tamari DAVIS 15-feb-03 17 LN USA E= Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK
8 11.15 1.9 Natalliah WHYTE 9-ago-97 23 s JAM EH Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK
9 11.20 1.4 Sashalee FORBES 10-may-96 24 s JAM B4  Kingston, JAM 8-ago-20 VELFEST
10 11.22 0.9 m Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN 21-ag0-96 24 s PUR BE= Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK
11 11.32 15 Yunisleydi GARCIA 11-ago-99 21 u23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
12 11.39 0.8 Arialis Josefa GANDULLA MARTINEZ 22-un-95 25 s CUB BE= Rovereto, ITA 8-sep-20 QUERCIA
13 11.40 0.7 Laura MOREIRA 10-ene-00 20 (U23 CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 6-mar-20 FORTUN
14 11.42 02 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-93 27 s BAH E= Roma, ITA 17-sep-20 GOLDENGALA
15 11.59 0.3 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 27 s BAH E= Marietta, GA, USA 22-ago-20 TRACKL7
16 11.60 0.1 Petra McDONALD 17-jul-84 36 s BAH E= Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
17 11.66 20 Samantha DIRKS 18-dic-92 28 s BIZ Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK
18 11.70 0.0 Shaniqua BASCOMBE 8-nov-03 17 EUER TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 7-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS

WIND

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 11.37 2.5 Yunisleydi GARCIA 11-ago-99 21 'u23 cuB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
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CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 11.66
2 12.10
3 12.14
4 12,57
5 12.61
6 12.65
7 12.83
8 12,94
9 13.03

10 13.04

OUTDOOR RANKING

2.0

-1.0

0.1
0.1

-0.2

0.1

-0.3

1.2

NAME
Samantha DIRKS

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE

18-dic-92

Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-04
Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA 30-may-00
Shantely Shiley SCOTT NORMAN 17-abr-91

Hilary Roberta GLADDEN 27-ago-00
Rosa Benita BALTAZAR LEIVA 18-nov-99
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-99

Kendi Marisela ROSALES MADRID 30-abr-90
Cheryl Jeanine BRYDEN WATSON 11-mar-02
Faith Kaira MORRIS 19-mar-00

NACAC RANKING 2020

28 s BIZ Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20

16 QUEN GUA [=]] Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20
20 U23 CRC = SanlJose, CRC 5-dic-20
29 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-dic-20
20 |u23 BIZ San Jose, CRC  28-dic-20
21 u23 GUA [5l] Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20
21 U223 CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20
30 s HON == SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20
18 CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-dic-20

20 'u23 BIZ IEl SanJose, CRC  28-dic-20

EVENT
BACKTRACK
FESTIVAL
CNMAYOR
CNASOC
CASENIOR
FESTIVAL
TPOFICIALES
CASENIOR
CNASOC
CASENIOR
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NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 21.98
2 22.00
3 22.19
4 22.45
5 22.47
6 22.57
7 22.63
8 22.67
9 22.70
10 22.80
11 22.86
12 23.26
13 23.59
14 23.74
15 23.76
16 23.83
17 23.89
18 23.90
19 23.94
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 23.89
2 24.45
3 24.84
4 25.25
5 25.76
6 25.82
7 25.94
8 26.26
9 26.44
10 26.68
11 27.99

OUTDOOR RANKING

2.0
1.3
0.7
2.0
2.0
0.9

-0.1

0.7
0.7
1.5
1.0
0.6
0.8
1.7
0.6
0.6
14
0.3
0.1

-0.6
-0.6
-1.2

0.0
0.7
0.0
0.7

-1.4

200 METRES (24.00)

WR 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
WRU20 22.17 (1.3) - Sha’Carri Richardson (USA) - Austin TX USA - 08JUN2019
WB U18 22.47 (0.4) - Kaylin Whitney (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 28JUN2014

21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
22.98 (1.7) - Emma Wade (BIZ) - Gainesville FL USA - 28MAY2004

NAME
Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO
Sha’Carri RICHARDSON
Elaine THOMPSON-HERAH
Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN
Lynna IRBY
Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE
Gabby THOMAS
Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN
Shericka JACKSON
Quanera HAYES
Kevona DAVIS
Yunisleydi GARCIA
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
Arialis Josefa GANDULLA MARTINEZ
Iza Daniela FLORES HERNANDEZ
Marelys ALFONSO NEGRET
Samantha DIRKS
Alyssa JONES
Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE

DOB AGE cAat NAT

15-abr-94
25-mar-00
28-jun-92
21-ago-96
6-dic-98
27-dic-86
7-dic-96
22-ago-93
15-jul-94
7-mar-92
20-dic-01
11-ago-99
12-jul-99
22-jun-95
6-may-94
20-ene-99
18-dic-92
6-feb-04
20-feb-95

26 s BAH
20 wu23 USA
28 s JAM
24 s PUR
22 u23 USA
34 s JAM
24 s USA
27 s BAH
26 s JAM
28 s USA
19 JAM
21 u23 CuB
21 u23 CuB
25 s CUB
26 s MEX
21 u23 CuB
28 s BIZ
16 QUEN USA
25 s CAN

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Samantha DIRKS 18-dic-92
Yasmin Louise WOODRUFF WASHINGTON  18-jul-90
Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-04
Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA 30-may-00
Shantely Shiley SCOTT NORMAN 17-abr-91
Kendi Marisela ROSALES MADRID 30-abr-90
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-99
Hilary Roberta GLADDEN 27-ago-00
Dennise REYES REYES 15-mar-98
Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT 6-ago-03
Maria Alejandra CARMONA BLASS 31-ene-99

NACAC RANKING 2020

28 s
30 s PAN
16 QUEEN GUA
20 Uu23 CRC
29 s CRC
30 S HON
21 u23 CRC
20 u23 BIZ
22 U23 HON
17 QUER CRC
21 [ u23 NCA

VT V1 IV0 2 0 O O IR

mam

L)

PLACE
Clermont, FL, USA
Montverde, FL, USA

Kingston, JAM
Clermont, FL, USA
Clermont, FL, USA

Kingston, JAM
Marietta, GA, USA

Kingston, JAM

Kingston, JAM
Clermont, FL, USA
Santa Cruz, JAM
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

Lisboa, POR
Nuevo Leon, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Clermont, FL, USA
Tampa, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA

PLACE

Mesa, AZ, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA

DATE EVENT
25-jul-20 BACKTRACK
10-ago-20 STARSPRINT
9-ago-20 VELFEST
25-jul-20 BACKTRACK
25-jul-20 BACKTRACK
9-ago-20 VELFEST
29-jul-20 TRACKLEAGUE
9-ago-20 VELFEST
9-ago-20 VELFEST
25-jul-20 BACKTRACK
25-ene-20 GRACESTETHS
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
25-jul-20 LISBOA
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
25-jul-20 BACKTRACK
10-mar-20 GMACQUALI

16-ago-20 JACKSONVILLE

DATE EVENT

BiZ IEM Clermont, FL, USA 25-jul-20 BACKTRACK

15-feb-20  MESA

28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
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400 METRES (54.00)

47.60 - Marita Koch (GDR) - Canberra AUS - 060CT1985
49.42 - Grit Breuer (GER) - Tokyo JAP - 27AUG1991

50.01 - Jing Li (CHN) - Shangai CHN - 180CT1997

48.37 - Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH) - Doha QAT - 030CT2019
52.57 - Zoila Stewart (CRC) - Ponce, PUR - 25NOV1993

WR
WR U20
WB U18
NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 50.50
2 50.52
3 51.23
4 51.52
5 51.67
6 51.71
7 51.76
8 51.88
9 52.20
10 52.41
11 52.98
12 53.01
13 53.26
14 53.40
15 53.73
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 55.55
2 58.52
3 1.00.20
4 1.00.22
5 1.01.00
6 1.02.18
7 1.02.21
8 1.02.44
9 1.03.63
10 1.03.73

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Lynna IRBY
Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO
Wadeline JONATHAS
Courtney OKOLO
Janieve Janielle RUSSELL
Jessica BEARD
Shericka JACKSON
Marileidy PAULINO
Stephanie Ann McPHERSON
Junelle BROMFIELD
Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA
Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN
Carline MUIR
Sada WILLIAMS
Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE

NAME
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ

Angeline Danisha PONDLER ESTRADA
Leyka Itzel ARCHIBOLD SAMANIEGO
Melanie Yuritza VARGAS MATAMOROS
Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT

Kendi Marisela ROSALES MADRID
Hakell Sariana JACAMO OBANDO
Yaxury GUIDO NARVAEZ

Geovana Sofia OROZCO ESPINOZA
Nayeli de los Angeles MENDOZA BUSTILLO 4-oct-01

DOB AGE cAat NAT

6-dic-98
15-abr-94
19-feb-98
15-mar-94
14-nov-93
8-ene-89
15-jul-94
25-oct-96
25-nov-88
8-feb-98
29-abr-94
10-ago-95
1-oct-87
1-dic-97
20-feb-95

22
26
22
26
27
31
26
24

u23
S
u23

" u u unu unu u

u23

" u u u un

USA =
BAH E=
USA =
USA =
JAM Ed
USA =
JAM Ed
DOM mm
JAM Ed
JAM EX
cus E=
cus BE=
CAN I+]
BAR I
CAN I+]

DOB AGE cat NAT

26-nov-97
6-abr-99
12-sep-97
29-jun-03
6-ago-03
30-abr-90
3-mar-04
5-sep-04
27-ago-98

NACAC RANKING 2020

23 s CRC =
21 u23 CRC =
23 s PAN &™
17 Ul CRC =
17 QU CRC =
30 S HON =
16 QUEN NCA ==
16 NCA —_—
22 U23 NCA ==

19 [fB2Y nea

PLACE DATE
Monaco, MON  14-ago-20
Montverde, FL, USA 4-jul-20
Chorwzow, POL 25-ago-20
Marietta, GA, USA 1-ago-20
Kingston, JAM  25-jul-20
Marietta, GA, USA 1-ago-20
Kingston, JAM  8-ago-20
Sto. Domingo, DOM 9-feb-20
Kingston, JAM  8-ago-20
Kingston, JAM  9-ago-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20
Camaguey, CUB 6-mar-20
Montverde, FL, USA 4-jul-20
Kingston, JAM  9-ago-20
Marietta, GA, USA 1-ago-20

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC  5-dic-20
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20
San Jose, CRC  29-dic-20
San Jose, CRC  5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC  5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC  29-dic-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
San Jose, CRC  29-dic-20
San Jose, CRC  29-dic-20
Managua, NCA  7-nov-20

EVENT
DIAMONDL
SHOWDOWN
KUSOCINSKI

RSS4
VELFEST
RSS4
VELFEST
STODOMINGO
VELFEST
VELFEST
CESPECIAL
FORTUN
SHOWDOWN
VELFEST
RSS4

EVENT
CNMAYOR
TPOFICIALES
CASENIOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CASENIOR
CAMPNAC
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
CAMPNAC
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NACAC

800 METRES (2.15.00)

WR 1.53.28 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Munchen GER - 26JUL1983
WR U20 1.54.01 - Pamela Jelimo (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 20AUG2008
WB U18 1.57.18 - Yuan Wang (CHN) - Beijing, CHN - 08SEP1993

1.54.44 - Ana Fidelia Quirot (CUB) - Barcelona ESP - 09SEP1989

CADICA 2.01.63 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Ponce PUR - 12MAY2012

RANK  MARK

1 1.58.92
2.00.16

3 2.00.29
4 2.00.31
5 2.00.39
6 2.00.43
7 2.01.01
8 2.01.11
9 2.01.92
10 2.02.07
11 2.02.52
12 2.02.90
13 2.04.22
14 2.05.30
15 2.05.57
16 2.06.04
17 2.07.11
18 2.07.64
19 2.08.36
20 2.09.31
21 2.09.45
22 2.14.84
23 2.14.94

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 2.16.59
2 2.18.24
3 2.23.69
4 2.23.91
5 2.24.35
6 2.25.19
7 2.31.86
8 2.35.75

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME

Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO

Cory McGEE
Heather MACLEAN
Ce’Aira BROWN
Kaela EDWARDS
Natoya GOULE
Lindsey BUTTERWORTH
Sahily DIAGO MESA
Maite BOUCHARD
Lucia STAFFORD
Maria CALDERIN
Daily COOPER
Jazmine FRAY
Sade SEALY
Luisa Mariela REAL CRESPO
Addy TOWNSEND
Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA
Valeria GONZALEZ GALINDO
Maria Fernanda AGUILAR
Kishay ROWE
Monique STEWART
Jasmine KNOWLES
Layla HAYNES

NAME

Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Lissette Yulissa RAMIREZ NUNEZ
Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO 6-ago-98

DOB AGE cAat NAT

13-jul-92
29-may-92
31-ago-95
4-nov-93
8-dic-93
30-mar-91
27-sep-92
26-ago-95
24-ago-95
17-ago-98
14-may-00
11-mar-02
6-jun-97
18-nov-91
22-mar-93
1-ene-97
26-dic-97
18-oct-01
9-mar-95
1-ene-04
1-ene-05
8-ene-02
1-ene-03

28 s
28 s
25 s
27 s
27 s
29 s
28 s
25 s
25 s
22 u23
20 wu23
18 [
23 s
29 s
27 s
23 s
23 s
19 [
25 s
16 QUH
15 QUK

cus
USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
CAN
cus
CAN
CAN
cuB
cus
JAM
BAR
MEX
CAN
MEX
MEX
MEX
JAM
JAM

SOOI IR

- -
M =
-

L)

L]

=HMmM=

-—
t =
-

[ U |
[ 8 |
[ U |
S5<)
S<)

18 WL BAH E=
17 QY BAR I

DOB AGE cAT NAT

9-abr-81
1-sep-97

Siugey Pamela GUTIERREZ GARCIA 14-abr-96
Yaxury GUIDO NARVAEZ 5-sep-04
Ashontie Antuanetta CARR 27-mar-99
Maria Dolores ALVAREZ PONCE 14-dic-99
Esmeralda RIOS
NACAC RANKING 2020

39 s
23 s
22 | u23
24 s
16 RUH
21 u23
21 | u23

CRC
CRC
CRC
CRC
NCA
BIZ
NCA
NCA

PLACE
La Habana, CUB
Lake Balboa, CA, USA
Wellesley, MA, USA
Nasville, TN, USA
Nasville, TN, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
Rovereto, ITA
La Habana, CUB
Sherbrooke, CAN
Sherbrooke, CAN
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Nasville, TN, USA
Bridgetown, BAR
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Sherbrooke, CAN
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Baja California, MEX
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Nassau, BAH
Bridgetown, BAR

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

DATE EVENT

20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
22-ago-20 SUNSET
11-ago-20 FREEDOM
15-ago-20 MUSICCITY
15-ago-20 MUSICCITY
25-jul-20 SUMMER3
8-sep-20 PALIOCITTA
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
12-ago-20 SHERBROOKE
12-ago-20 SHERBROOKE
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
15-ago-20 MUSICCITY
28-feb-20  NATJR

15-feb-20 COPANLEON
12-ago-20 SHERBROOKE
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
7-feb-20 ESTATALIN
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
1-feb-20 STARPERF
1-mar-20 NATIR

DATE EVENT
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
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NACAC

1500 METRES (2.59.00)

WR 3.50.07 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Fontvieille MON - 17JUL2015
WR U20 3.51.34-Yinglai Lang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 180CT1997
WB U18 3.54.52 - Ling Zhang (CHN) - Shanghai, CHN - 180CT1997

3.54.99 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Doha QAT - 050CT2019

CADICA 4.15.22 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

RANK  MARK
1 4.00.02
4.00.77
3 4.02.37
4 4.02.56
5 4.14.82
6 4.20.6
7 4.21.22
8 4.21.55
9 4.21.57
10 4.22.55
11 4.22.6
12 4.25.61
13 4.26.1
14 4.28.43
15 4.28.44
16 4.31.85
17 4.37.80
18 4.38.22
19 4.39.21
20 4.39.69
21 4.39.94
22 4.50.01
23 4.54.87
24 4.55.92
25 4.56.90
26 4.58.34
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 4.54.87
2 4.55.92
3 4.56.90
4 4.58.34
5 5.00.84
6 5.03.01
7 5.07.79
8 5.15.81
9 5.18.79
10 5.19.88

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Karissa SCHWEIZER
Elinor PURRIER
Shelby HOULIHAN
Shannon ROWBURY
Lindsey BUTTERWORTH
Maria CALDERIN
Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA
Addy TOWNSEND
Sahily DIAGO MESA
Maria Fernanda AGUILAR
Daily COOPER
Sade SEALY
Lisneidys LOPEZ
Sabrina SALCEDO
Cristina Guadalupe GUEVARA ESTEBAN
Jade BERUBE
Rushana DWYER
Jessica McLEAN
Rickeisha SIMMS
Aneisha LAWRENCE
Chloe THOMAS
Dawnell COLLYMORE
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS
Leidy Beatriz POCON ARCHILA
Debora Eunice QUEL TEC

NAME

DOB AGE cAat NAT

4-may-96
20-feb-95
8-feb-93
19-sep-84
27-sep-92
14-may-00
26-dic-97
1-ene-97
26-ago-95
9-mar-95
11-mar-02
18-nov-91
12-may-00
26-mar-03
11-dic-87
1-ene-97
28-mar-03
1-ene-02
1-ene-05
1-ene-02
1-ene-03
30-dic-93
9-abr-81
11-may-95
10-nov-01
4-jul-97

24 s USA
25 s USA
27 s USA
36 s USA
28 s CAN
20 u23 CuB
23 s MEX
23 s CAN
25 s CuB
25 s MEX
18 cuB
29 s BAR
20 u23 CuB
17 RUEY MEX
33 s MEX
23 CAN
17 JAM
18 JAM
15 JAM
18 JAM
17 CAN
27 s TT10
39 s CRC
25 s CRC
19 B2 cua

23

S

GUA

DOB AGE cAat NAT

Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES 9-abr-81
Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-95
Leidy Beatriz POCON ARCHILA 10-nov-01
Debora Eunice QUEL TEC 4-jul-97
Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO 6-ago-98
Maria Fernanda ORTIZ SALAZAR 1-ene-91
Jimena ORTIZ ESQUIVEL 15-feb-03
Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ 14-nov-95
Martha Edith JIMENEZ PORTILLO 31-ago-83
Gipsy GUIDO
NACAC RANKING 2020

39 s CRC
25 s CRC
19 B2 cua
23 s GUA
22 Uu23 CRC
29 s GUA
17 RUER CRC
25 s ESA
37 s ESA

NCA

LE LR

- -—
=M=

L]

PLACE
Portland, OR, USA
Wellesley Hills, MA, USA
Portland, OR, USA

Berlin, GER
Burnaby, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Rovereto, ITA
La Habana, CUB
Nuevo Leon, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Bridgetown, BAR
La Habana, CUB
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Sherbrooke, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Bolton, GBR
Savannah, GA, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

PLACE

San Jose, CRC

San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA

San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA

DATE EVENT

21-jul-20 INTRASQUAD
11-ago-20 FREEDOMTC
30-jun-20 BOWERMAN
13-sep-20  ISTAF

28-ago-20 BURNABY
28-feb-20 CONFRONT
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
8-sep-20 QUERCIA
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
28-feb-20 CONFRONT
28-feb-20  NATJR

28-feb-20 CONFRONT
14-mar-20 FFONDO
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
12-ago-20 SHERBROOKE
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
15-ago-20 RUNNINGINVT
7-mar-20 SSUTIGER
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL

DATE EVENT
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
28-nov-20 RETORNO1
28-nov-20 RETORNO1
7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
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5000 METRES (18.00.00)

WR 14.06.62 - Letesenbet Gidey (ETH) - Valencia ESP - 070CT2020
WR U20 14.30.88 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Bergen NOR - 11JUN2004
NACAC 14.23.92 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Portland OR USA - 10JUL2020
CADICA 16.24.75 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 14.23.92 gVt Shelby HOULIHAN 8-feb-93 27 s USA E= portland, OR, USA 10-jul-20 INTRASQUAD
2 14.26.34 Karissa SCHWEIZER 4-may-96 24 s USA E= Pportland, OR, USA 10-jul-20 INTRASQUAD
3 14.45.11 Shannon ROWBURY 19-sep-84 36 s USA = Monaco, MON 14-ago-20 DIAMONDL
4 14.48.02 Elise CRANNY 9-may-96 24 s USA E= portland, OR, USA 30-jun-20 BOWERMAN
5 15.29.14 Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ 5-oct-91 29 s MEX H*ll JuanCapist, CA, USA 4-dic-20 TRACKMEET
6 15.40.17 Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA 26-dic-97 23 s MEeX Bl JuanCapist, CA, USA 4-dic-20 TRACKMEET
7 15.42.65 Daniela TORRES HURTA 23-jul-94 26 s MEeX E*l JuancCapist, CA, USA 4-dic-20 TRACKMEET
8 15.49.47 Taryn O'NEILL 18-nov-00 20 ' u23 CAN B*#l JuanCapist, CA, USA 4-dic-20 TRACKMEET
9 16.34.98 Veronica BOIRE 1-ene-02 18 MCAN I*l Quebec, CAN  21-ago-20 soireeroUGE
10 16.38.11 Amelie KRETZ can I+l Quebec, CAN  21-ago-20 SOIREEROUGE
11 16.46.66 Cindy MEZA DOMINGUEZ 22-mar-92 28 s MEX H*B Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
12 16.54.00 Shona McCULLOCH 28-may-99 21 w23 CAN I*#l Portland, OR, USA 21-ago-20 BIGFRIENDLY
13 17.00.9 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16ene97 23 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 6-mar-20 CONFRONT
14 17.02.86 Anisleidis OCHOA 4-oct-00 20 u23 cUB B= La Habana, CUB 22-mar-20 CESPECIAL
15 17.03.11 Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON 14-dic-96 24 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 22-mar-20 CESPECIAL
CADICA
RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 16.37.63 Rolanda Chanel BELL GILLIAM 27-oct-87 33 S PAN @™ Columbia, SC, USA 11-dic-20 COLUMBIA
2 18.19.53 Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-98 22 U23 GUA [l San Jose, CRC  28-dic-20 CASENIOR
3 18.24.97 Rosibel Maria SALAZAR ARAYA 2-jul-90 30 s CRC = SanlJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
4 18.41.24 Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO 29-mar-93 27 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
5 19.02.00 Lorna Esperanza VARGAS FONSECA 23-oct-77 43 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-dic:20 CNASOC
6 19.10.6 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-95 25 s GUA [¥] Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
7 19.11.1 Roslyn Charety MONTERROSO LUCAS 1-ene-03 17 QPUEN GUA [+ Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
8 19.12.1 Sulman Olimpia MILIAN HENRIQUEZ 20-feb-93 27 S GUA [ls[l Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
9 19.19.74 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-95 25 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
10 21.03.14 Auxiliadora MORAGA l-ene-90 30 s NCA = Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
11 21.46.78 Jessica BLANDON NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
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10000 METRES (40.00.00)

WR 29.17.45 - Almaz Ayana (ETH) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AG02016
WR U20 30.26.50- Linet Masai (KEN) - Beijing CHN - 15AG02008

NACAC 30.13.17 - Molly Huddle (USA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AUG2016
CADICA 35.06.98 - Vilma Pefia (CRC) - Tokyo JPN - 27AG01991

RANK  MARK
1 31.09.79
31.10.84
3 31.12.28
4 31.15.65
5 31.54.63
6 32.40.57
7 32.52.12
8 33.42.66
9 34.24.23
10 34.38.42
11 36.13.09
12 36.17.84
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 39.08.50
2 39.10.64
3 40.50.24

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Rachel SCHNEIDER 18-jul-91 29 s USA =
Alicia MONSON USA ==
Natosha ROGERS 7-may-91 29 s USA E=
Kellyn TAYLOR 22-jul-86 34 s USA E=
Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ 5-oct-91 29 s Mex Il
Ursula Patricia SANCHEZ GARCIA 15sep-87 33 s Mex el
Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ 4-sep-91 29 s Mex Il
Melanie MYRAND 7-oct-85 35 s CAN [+l
Angelica ESPINOZA VELASCO 21-jun-88 32 s Mex Il
Elissa LEGAULT l-ene-94 26 s CAN [+]
Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16ene-97 23 s CUB E=

Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON 14-dic-96 24 s

PLACE
JuanCapist, CA, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA

Quebec, CAN
JuanCapist, CA, USA
Quebec, CAN
La Habana, CUB

cus E= LaHabana, CUB

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT

Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-98 22 U23 GUA

Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO 29-mar-93 27 S CRC

Sandra Genoveva RAXON SIQUIEJ 3-ene-92 28 S GUA
NACAC RANKING 2020

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

DATE EVENT
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
21-ago-20 SOIREEROUGE
6-dic-20 TRACKMEET
21-ago-20 SOIREEROUGE
6-mar-20 CONFRONT
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL

DATE EVENT
29-dic-20 CASENIOR
29-dic-20 CASENIOR
29-dic-20 CASENIOR
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WR

NACAC
CADICA

RANK

WR

NACAC
CADICA

RANK

MARK
1h 07.26
1h 08.18
1h 08.57
1h 09.34
1h 09.38
1h 09.41
1h 10.13
1h 10.19
1h 10.20
1h 10.22
1h 10.36
1h 11.40
1h 14.39
1h 19.20
1h 19.41
1h 19.52
1h 21.01
1h 22.34
1h 25.06

HALF MARATHON (21Kk) (1h 45.00)

1h 05.16 (wo) - Peres Jepchirchir (KEN) - Gdynia POL - 170CT2020
1h 04.31 (mx) - Ababel Yeshaneh (ETH) - Ras Al Khaimah - 21FEB2020
1h 07.25 - Molly Huddle (USA) - Houston TX USA - 14JAN2018

NAME
Emily SISSON
Sara HALL
Keira D’AMATO
Molly HUDDLE
Andrea SECCAFIEN
Nathasha WODAK
Rachel CLIFF
Ursula Patricia SANCHEZ GARCIA
Andrea Soraya RAMIREZ LIMON
Daniela TORRES HURTA
Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ
Emily TALLEN-SETLACK
Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES
Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON
Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA
Cristeliz COLON
Idelma Lizeth DELGADO
Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA
Misleidys VARGAS HERNANDEZ

2h 15.25 (mx) - Paula Radcliffe (GBR) - London GBR - 13ABR2003

2h 17.01 (wo) - Mary Keitany (KEN) - London GBR - 23APR2017
2h 19.36 - Deena Kastor (USA) - London GBR - 23APR2006
2h 38.22 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Berlin GER - 25SEP2011

MARK

2h 20.32

2h 22.56
2h24.50 28
2h25.13
2h25.22
2h 26.19
2h 26.34
2h29.11
2h30.15
2h 30.59

2h33.09 28

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME

DOB AGE cAat NAT

12-oct-91
15-abr-83
21-oct-84
31-ago-84
27-ago-90
17-dic-81
1-abr-88
15-sep-87
5-dic-92
23-jul-94
4-sep-91
2-jun-80
24-ago-87
14-dic-96
16-ene-97
20-feb-95
1-abr-90
1-ene-96
16-ago-77

Sara HALL 15-abr-83

Keira D’AMATO 21-oct-84

Malindi ELMORE 13-mar-80

Molly SEIDEL 12-jul-94

Kellyn TAYLOR 22-jul-86

Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-81

Andrea Soraya RAMIREZ LIMON 5-nov-92

Ursula Patricia SANCHEZ GARCIA 15-sep-87

Madai PEREZ CARRILLO 2-feb-80

Risper Biyaki GESABWA 1-oct-89

Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ago-87
NACAC RANKING 2020

29
37
36
36
30
39
32
33
28
26
29
40
33
24
23
25
30
24
43

MARATHON (42k) (3h 00.00)

37
36
40
26
34
39
28
33
40
31
33

S

" u u nu nu u v u nu u v nu u v u unu u u

DOB AGE cAT NAT

S

v unu unu u u nu unu u u un

USA
USA
USA
USA =
cAN I+1
CAN
CAN
Mex -l
mMex [+l
mex I+l
Mex [+l
CAN [+]
PUR BE=
cus BE=

=

=

" ImIn

- .
= &
- .

cuB

(wo) womens only race
(mx) mixed gender race

PLACE DATE EVENT
Valencia, ESP  6-dic-20 vatenciamar
Eugene, OR, USA 7-ago-20 ROWRIVERHM

Township, MI, USA 28-oct-20 MICHIGANHM

Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
Marugame, JPN 2-feb-20 marucamenm
Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR

Gdynia, POL  17-oct-20 WHMAR
Gdynia, POL  17-oct-20 WHMAR
Gdynia, POL  17-oct-20 WHMAR
Gdynia, POL  17-oct-20 WHMAR

Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
Gdynia, POL  17-oct-20 WHMAR
La Habana, CUB 15-feb-20 MARABANA
La Habana, CUB 15-feb-20 MARABANA
Coamo, PUR
Gdynia, POL

2-feb-20 COAMOMAR
17-oct-20 WHMAR

La Habana, CUB 15-feb-20 MARABANA
La Habana, CUB 15-feb-20 MARABANA

USA
USA
CAN

UsA ==
=

L

-
[ 4
-

(mx) mixed gender race
(wo) womens only race

PLACE DATE EVENT
Chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
Chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR

London, GBR
Chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
Chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
Chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
Chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT

Valencia, ESP  6-dic-20 vatenciamar

Dubai, UAE  14-ene-20 DUBAIMAR
Chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT

4-0ct-20 LONDONMAR
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NACAC

100 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016
WR U20 (0.84m) 12.71 (1.3) - Brittany Anderson (JAM) - Joensuu FIN - 24JUL2019
WB U18 (0.76m) 12.89 (1.5) - Ackera Nugent (JAM) - Kingston JAM - 02FEB2019

(0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016

CADICA 12.64(0.3) - Andrea Vargas (CRC) - Doha QAT - 060CT2019

(0.84m) (-14.00)

RANK  MARK
1 12.78
2 12.82
3 12.86
4 12.96
5 13.09
6 13.12
7 13.16
8 13.17
9 13.20
10 13.23
11 13.37
12 13.48
13 13.53
14 13.61
15 13.86
16 13.86
17 13.91

1.1
1.3
1.1
0.9

-0.2

1.3

-0.4

0.9
0.0
0.0

-24

0.2

-0.5

1.4
1.4
0.8

-0.5

NAME
Payton CHADWICK
Britany ANDERSON
Taliyah BROOKS
Megan TAPPER
Sharika NELVIS
Keily Linet PEREZ IBANEZ
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
Dawn HARPER NELSON
Greisys ROBLE
Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS
Yanique THOMPSON
Nadieska VILLA
Natshalie ISAAC SANTIAGO
Kierre BECKLES
Deya Yasmin ERICKSON
Maritza CARREON
Paola VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ

DOB AGE cat NAT

29-nov-95
31-ene-01
8-feb-95
18-mar-94
10-may-90
26-abr-01
12-jul-99
13-may-84
18-ene-00
14-sep-92
12-mar-96
6-abr-03
30-nov-93
21-may-90
2-mar-97
8-may-97
28-nov-98

24 s JAM
17 RUER CUB
27 s PUR
30 s BAR
23 s IVB
23 s MEX
22 wu23 PUR

25 s USA E=
19 B8 1am =
25 s USA E=
26 s JAM EX
30 s USA =
19 B cus =
21 u23 cuB E=
36 s USA E
20 u23 cuB E=
28 s JAM EH
[ >
=
=
[ & |
wll

M=

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Clermont, FL, USA
Doha, QAT
Des Moines, IA, USA
Szekesfehervar, HUN
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Des Moines, IA, USA
Camaguey, CUB
Marietta, GA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Camaguey, CUB
Gurabo, PUR
Bridgetown, BAR
Miramar, FL, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Gurabo, PUR

DATE
25-sep-20
25-jul-20
25-sep-20
29-ago-20
19-ago-20
20-mar-20
20-mar-20
29-ago-20
6-mar-20
25-jul-20
8-ago-20
6-mar-20
22-feb-20
28-feb-20
10-mar-20
13-mar-20
22-feb-20

EVENT
DIAMONDL
BACKTRACK
DIAMONDL
DRAKEBLUE

GYULAI
CESPECIAL
CESPECIAL
DRAKEBLUE
FORTUN
SUMMER3
VELFEST
FORTUN

1LAI

NATIR

BOBCAT
CONADEIP

1LAI

3.0
3.9
3.9

-0.7
-0.7

Britany ANDERSON
Keily Linet PEREZ IBANEZ
Greisys ROBLE

NAME
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Dennise REYES REYES
Noelia Priscilla VIVAS MOYA
Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA

DOB AGE cAt NAT

31-ene-01
26-abr-01
18-ene-00

19 EZLY IAM EA
19 P cus =
20 uz3 cuB E=

DOB AGE cAT NAT

25-oct-99
15-mar-98
13-feb-02
1-jun-03

21 u23 CRC
22 U23 HON

18 RN CRC
17 RN CRC

DOB AGE cat

Clermont, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

25-jul-20
20-mar-20

20-mar-20

DATE
29-dic-20
29-dic-20
5-dic-20
5-dic-20

DATE

BACKTRACK
CESPECIAL
CESPECIAL

EVENT
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR

EVENT

RANK MARK
1 12.71
2 13.05
3 13.06
CADICA
(0.84m) (-17.00)
RANK MARK
1 14.94
2 14.97
3 16.79
4 16.85
(0.76m) (-16.00)
1 13.36
2 13.65
3 13.96
4 14.06
5 15.12

OUTDOOR RANKING

1.3
1.3
0.7
0.5

Alexis JAMES l-ene-04 16 LY IAM EA
Essence BURBRIDGE l-ene-04 16 JUIEY IAM B4
Falon SPEARMAN 26-mar-04 16 LY USA 2=
Makeriah HARRIS l-ene-06 14 JUIEY USA ==
Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-04 16 UEN GUA
NACAC RANKING 2020

Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM

6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS

Sat. Beach, FL, USA 5-ago-20 AAUNATOG
Sat. Beach, FL, USA 5-ago-20 AAUNATOG
Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR 52.16 - Dalilah Muhammad (USA) - Doha QAT - 040CT2019
WR U20 52.75 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Knoxville, TN, USA - 13MAY2018

WB U18 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016
NACAC  52.16 - Dalilah Muhammad (USA) - Doha QAT - 040CT2019
CADICA 55.61 - Gianna Woodruff (PAN) - Doha QAT - 020CT2019
(0.76m) (-59.99)
RANK MARK NAME
1 55.40 Rhonda WHYTE
2 55.40 Janieve Janielle RUSSELL
3 55.77 Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN
4 56.29 Sage WATSON
5 56.85 Noelle MONTCALM
6 57.36 Lashanna GRAHAM
7 57.60 Shaquena FOOTE
8 58.83 Deonca BOOKMAN
9 58.87 Darielys SENTELLE
10 58.99 Ariliannis COLAS
11 59.00 Michaela ROSE
CADICA
(0.76m) (-1.10.00)
RANK MARK NAME
1 1.00.02 Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ
2 1.09.35 Ashontie Antuanetta CARR
3 1.10.17 Maryangel MORALES JARA

DOB AGE cat NAT

6-nov-90
14-nov-93
10-ago-95
20-jun-94
3-abr-88
25-sep-00
23-jul-01
29-oct-95
24-ago-00
9-ago-01
13-jun-03

30 s JAM EH
27 s JAM EH
25 s CcuB E=
26 s CcAN I+l
32 s cAN I+l
20 |u23 JAM EH
19 B8] sam =
25 s USA =
20 u23 cuB E=
19 PN cus B=
17 Y usA =

DOB AGE cat NAT

26-nov-97
27-mar-99
27-sep-02

23 s CRC =
21 u23 BIZ
18 B cre =

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM

Camaguey, CUB
Szekesfehervar, HUN
Ottawa, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Fort Worth, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Sat. Beach, FL, USA

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

DATE EVENT
18-jul-20 VELFEST2
18-jul-20 VELFEST2
7-mar-20 FORTUN
19-ago-20  GYULAI
15-ago-20 OTTAWA
1-feb-20 YOUNGSTER
6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
1-ago-20 FORTWORTH
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
5-ago-20 AAUNATOG

DATE EVENT
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

3000 STEEPLECHASE (-12.00.00)

WR (3000m) 8.44.32 - Beatrice Chepkoech (KEN) - Monaco MON - 20JUL2018
WR U20 (3000m) 8.58.78 - Celphine Chespol (KEN) - Eugene OR USA - 26MAY2017

DOB AGE cAat NAT

WB U18 (2000m) 6.11.83 - Korahubsh Itaa (ETH) - Bressanone ITA - 10JUL2009

NACAC (3000m) 9.00.85 - Courtney Freichs (USA) - Monaco MON - 20JUL2018

CADICA 9.47.16 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - New York NY USA - 13JUN2015

RANK  MARK NAME

1 10.03.09 Tori GERLACH 2-jun-94
2 10.17.27 Alicia DOUGLAS 20-dic-90
3 10.28.24 Briar BRUMLEY 20-nov-96
4 10.37.62 Ana Cristina NARVAEZ RAMIREZ 12-ago-91
5 10.42.37 Natali Naomi MENDOZA 18-ene-96
6 11.06.52 Jordan JURAN
7 11.12.12 Arian Iveth CHIA HERNANDEZ 5-jun-01
8 11.12.21 Edna POSADA 5-sep-99
9 11.46.07 Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO 6-ago-98
10 11.48.43 Natisha FONTANEZ 1-ene-01

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2020

26 s USA =
30 s USA =
24 s USA =
29 s wmex Il
24 s wvex B

USA =

19 [B2Y mex Bl

21 u2z mex Bl
22 u23 CRC =

19 [ pur =

PLACE
Columbia, SC, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Long Beach, CA, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
San Antonio, TX, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Cdad Mexico, MEX

San Jose, CRC
Gurabo, PUR

DATE EVENT
29-ago-20 TRACKFEST
29-ago-20 TRACKFEST
29-ago-20 TRACKFEST
7-mar-20 LONGBEACH
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
6-mar-20 SANANTONIO
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
14-mar-20 FFONDO
29-dic-20 CASENIOR

22-feb-20  1LAI
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4X100 RELAYS (-45.00) Best 30 teams

WR 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
WR U20 43.29 - (Bianca Knight, Jeneba Tarmoh, Elizabeth Olear, Gabrielle Mayo) USA - Eugene OR USA - 08AUG2006
NACAC 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
CADICA 46.00 - (Shantely Scott, Andrea Vargas, Desiree Bermudez, Keylin Pennant) CRC - Managua NCA - 22JUN2019

RANK  MARK
43.47
43.80
44.35
44.46
44.49
44.84
45.16
48.22
48.36

O OO NOOUVLE, WNR

NAME

Sprintec Track Club

Edwin Allen
Sheffield Elite

GC Foster College

MVP Track Club
Cuba
De Soto
M.Foulkes,A.Obando,D.Roja

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE
JAM EH  Kingston, JAM
JAM B Spanish Town, JAM
USA == |ongBeach, CA, USA
JAM EX  Kingston, JAM
JAM B Spanish Town, JAM
cus E= LaHabana, CUB
USA E= |ancaster, TX, USA
s,K.Pennant CRC == SanJose, CRC
BIZ San Jose, CRC

H.Gladden,T.Flores,A.Carr,S.Dirks

DATE
29-feb-20
19-feb-20
7-mar-20
29-feb-20
8-feb-20
22-mar-20
6-mar-20
29-dic-20
29-dic-20

EVENT
MCCOOK
SPANISHTOWN
LONGBEACH
MCCOOK
SPANISHTOWN

NATCH
LANCASTER
CASENIOR
CASENIOR

4X400 RELAYS (-3.45.00) Best 30 teams

WR 3.15.17 - (Tatyana Ledovskaya, Olga Nazarova, Mariya Kulchunova, Olga Vladykina) URSS - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
WR U20 3.24.04 - (Alexis Holmes, Kimberly Harris, Ziyah Holman, Kayla Davis) USA - San Jose CRC - 21JUL2019
NACAC 3.15.51 - (Denean Howard, Diane Dixon, Valerie Brisco, Florence Griffith-Joyner) USA - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988

CADICA 3.41.40 - (Shantelly Scott, Desiree Bermudez, Gina Zambrana, Sharolyn Joseph) CRC - San Jose CRC - 09AG02015

RANK  MARK
3.29.60
3.35.16
3.35.58
3.36.47
3.37.86
3.38.29
3.38.74
3.44.20

O NGOV A WNR

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Cuba
Sprintec Track Clu
Sprintec

DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE

b

Holmwood Technical

Cuba
Sheffield Elite
Edwin Allen High
Cuba B

1-enie-01 1.9 m

NACAC RANKING 2020

cuB E= La Habana, CUB
JAM EH  Kingston, JAM
JAM B Spanish Town, JAM
JAM A Spanish Town, JAM
cuB E= La Habana, CUB
USA == |ongBeach, CA, USA
JAM B Spanish Town, JAM

cuB = La Habana, CUB

DATE
22-mar-20
29-feb-20
8-feb-20
8-feb-20
22-mar-20
7-mar-20
8-feb-20

22-mar-20

EVENT
NATCH
MCCOOK
SPANISHTOWN
SPANISHTOWN
NATCH
LONGBEACH

SPANISHTOWN

NATCH
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RACE WALK

WR

10000  41.56.23 - Nadezhda Ryashkina (URSS) - Washington USA - 24JUL1990
10km 41.04 - Yelena Nikolayeva (RUS) - Sochi RUS - 20APR1996

20000 1.26.52.3 - Olimpiada Ivanova (RUS) - Brisbane AUS 06SEP2001
20km 1h 24.38 - Hong Liu (CHN) - La Corufia ESP - 06JUN2015

50km 3h 59.15 - Hong Liu (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 09MAR2019
WRU20

10000  42.47.25 - Anezka Drahotova (CZE) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUL2014
10km 41.57 - Hongmiao Gao (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 08SEP1993

20000 1h 29.32.4 - Hongjuan Song (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 240CT2003
20km 1h 27.16 - Song Hongjuan (CHN) - Yangzhou CHN - 14APR2003
NACAC

10000 42.46.7 - Yueling Chen (USA) - Jinan CHN - 15MAR1992

20000 1h 33.28.2 - Teresa Vaill (USA) - Carson CA USA - 25JUN2005

10kmU20 45.08 - Alegna Aryday Gonzalez Mufioz (MEX) - Taicang CHN - 05MAY2018

20km 1h 26.17 - Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez (MEX) - Roma ITA - 07MAY2016
50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019

CADICA

10km 43.09 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Katowice POL - 13SEP2014

20km 1h 28.32 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Rio Maior POR - 06ABR2013

50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019

10000 RW (-59.00.00)
RANK MARK

DOB AGE

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 45.00.99 B Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-00 20 U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
2 45.27.26 Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ 2-ene-99 21 u23 Mex Bl SanJose, CRC  29-dic-20 CASENIOR
3 45.59.29 Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar-00 20 U23 PUR BE= SanJuan, PUR 7-mar-20 RELEVLAI
4 48.42.04 Dalia Lucia OLIVERAS CLAUDIO 13-jul-98 22 [u23 PUR E= SanJuan, PUR 7-mar-20 RELEVLAI
5 48.53.37 Karla Ximena SERRANO OLIVARES 14-abr-04 Mex Bl SanJose, CRC  29-dic-20 CASENIOR
6 50.34.33 Mariana Alexandra MUNOZ ALVARADO  20-abr-02 CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
7 53.23.0 Maria Camila MENA GOMEZ 19-jun-03 MEX B*l Ciudad Juarez, MEX 7-feb-20 CDADIJUAREZ
8 54.40.0 Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO 18-dic-01 ESA == Soyapango, ESA 15-dic-19 1CNMARCHA
9 54.51.00 Sharon Lisseth HERRERA SOTO 27-may-04 CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-dic20 CNASOC
10 57.18.10 Camila QUESADA SANCHO 30-may-03 CRC = SanlJose, CRC 19-dic20 CNASOC

10KM RW (-59.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 44.03 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-87 33 S GUA Sevilla, ESP  26-ene-20 SEVILLAMM
2 48.30 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-01 19 WIZLN GUA San Jose, CRC  1-mar-20 CAMARCHA
3 49.11 Mariana Alexandra MUNOZ ALVARADO  20-abr-02 18 CRC = SanJose, CRC 1-mar-20 CAMARCHA
4 50.08 Glendy Veronica TELETOR JERONIMO 18-ene-02 18 GUA San Jeronimo, GUA 12-dic-20 SANJERONIMO
5 51.19 Yaquelin Mishell TELETOR JERONIMO 19-nov-04 16 GUA San Jeronimo, GUA 12-dic-20 SANJERONIMO
6 57.06 Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO 18-dic-01 19 ESA == Guatemala, GUA 2-feb-20 CNMARCHA
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20KM RW (-1h 59.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAaT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 31.54 Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL 3-dic-94 26 S GUA [l:]] SanJeronimo, GUA 12-dic-20 SANJERONIMO
2 1h 32.43 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-87 33 S GUA [« Dublin, IRL 7-mar-20 |RISHLIFE
3 1h 33.08 Mayra Carolina HERRERA PEREZ 20-dic-88 32 S GUA [l«]| SanlJeronimo, GUA 12-dic-20 SANJERONIMO
4 1h 35.45 Maidy Emileny MONGE PEREZ 12-sep-00 20 'U23 GUA [lsll Guatemala, GUA 2-feb-20 CNMARCHA
5 1h 36.25 Rachel SEAMAN 14-ene-86 34 s CAN I+l Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50kMCHAMP
6 1h 36.49 Vivian Lizbeth CASTILLO VILLAMARES 10-jun-98 22 w23 MEex Nl La Paz, BOL  9-feb-20 CNMARCHA
7 1h 37.02 Nadia Lizeth GONZALEZ MONJARREZ 21-mar-97 23 s Mex 'l Kobe, JPN 16-feb-20 NATCHRW
8 1h 37.28 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-00 20 U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 1-mar-20 CAMARCHA
9 1h 37.39 Gabriela Gissel GONZALEZ HUICHIN 12-0ct-91 29 s MEX Bl SanJeronimo, GUA 12-dic-20 SANJERONIMO
10 1h 39.17 Amberly MELENDEZ 11-sep-97 23 s USA E= Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50KMCHAMP
11 1h 43.03 Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar-00 20 U23 PUR B= Adelaide, AUS 9-feb-20 20KMWALK
12 1h 43.46 Celina LEPE 26-ene-96 24 s USA EE= Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50KMCHAMP
13 1h 45.59 Anali CISNEROS 8-oct-97 23 s USA E= Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50KMCHAMP
14 1h 48.30 Katelynn RAMAGE 19-mar93 27 s CAN I*l Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50kMCHAMP
15 1h 48.52 Yuniabel CONTRERAS 25-abr-00 20 23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
16 1h 49.18 Joean LU CAN I+l Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50KMCHAMP
17  1h49.57 Alejandra RAMIREZ 5-abr-76 44 s wmex Il Lisses, FRA  11-oct-20 LISSES
18 1h 50.00 Aniuska LICEA 17-sep-92 28 s CUB BE= Manzanillo, CUB 29-feb-20 CNMARCHA
19 1h 51.57 Audrey FOX USA == Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50KMCHAMP

50KM RW (-6h 00.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 4h 37.52 Robyn SIERRA STEVENS 24-abr-83 37 s USA ®E= Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 S0KMCHAMP
2 4h 46.52 Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-83 37 s USA E= Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50KMCHAMP
3 4h 47.01 Erin TAYLOR-TALCOTT 21-may-78 42 s USA ®E= Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 S0KMCHAMP
4 4h 53.26 Kathleen Marie BURNETT 7-oct-88 32 s USA == Santee, CA, USA 25-ene-20 50KMCHAMP
5 5h 15.57 Zaira JAUREGUI AGUILAR 29-jul-87 33 s Mmex Il Lima, PER 7-mar-20  LIMA
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HIGH JUMP (+1.75)

WR 2.09 - Stefka Kostadinova (BUL) - Roma ITA - 30AUG1987

WR U20

2.01 - Olga Turchak (URS) - Moskva RUS - 07JUL1986

2.01 - Keike Balck (GDR) - Karl-Marx-Stadt RUS - 18JUN1989

WB U18

1.96 - Charmaine Gale (RSA) - Bloemfontein RSA - 04ABR1981

1.96 - Olga Turchak (URSS) - Donetsk UKR - 07SEP1984
1.96 - Eleanor Patterson (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 07DEC2013

NACAC

2.05 - Chaunte Lowe (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 26JUN2010

CADICA 1.84 - Kashani Rios (PAN) - Managua NCA - 16JUN2012

NAME
Levern Donaline SPENCER
Jeanelle SCHEPER
Ximena Lizbeth ESQUIVEL GUZMAN
Alyssa JONES
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
Shantae FOREMAN
Cassidy PALKA
Daniella ANGLIN
Karla Yazmin TERAN HUERTA
Marysabel SENYU
Amaya UGARTE
Cheyla SCOTT
Emma KIMOTO
Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO
Nataly ARMENTEROS
Ramona HYLTON
Diana Guadalupe GONZALEZ VALDEZ
Roschell CLAYTON
Barbara BITCHOKA

DOB AGE cAaT NAT

23-jun-84
21-nov-94
22-ago-97
6-feb-04
12-jul-99
22-oct-02
29-abr-99
15-nov-01
8-mar-98
31-ago-99

31-jul-91
10-feb-96
18-oct-99
23-oct-00
18-dic-97
1-ene-03
1-ene-96

LCA
LCA

36 s
26 s
23 s MEX
16 QUEN USA
21 u23 CuB

18 [ 1am

21 wu23 USA
19 89 1am
22 u23 MEX
21 wu23 pom

USA

USA
29 s CAN
24 s CRC
21 u23 CuB
20 u23 JAM
23 s MEX
17 QUER JAM
24 s CAN

AGE CAT NAT

[ L]
[ L]
il

T

]
-
|

LR

= XM=

= X

L)

PLACE
Sollentuna, SWE
Monaco, MON
Queretaro, MEX
Miami Gardens, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Long Beach, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Seattle, WA, USA
Sto. Domingo, DOM
Windermere, FL, USA
Mount Holly, NC, USA
Richmond, CAN
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Ottawa, CAN

DATE EVENT
10-ago-20 FOLKSAMGP
14-ago-20 DIAMONDL
22-feb-20 APERFORMANCE
29-feb-20 SPARTAN
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
1-feb-20 YOUNGSTER
7-mar-20 LONGBEACH
8-feb-20 KINGKING
28-feb-20 DEMPSEY
9-feb-20 stopomiNGo
22-feb-20 WINDERMERE
9-oct-20 MOUNTHOLLY
5-sep-20 RICHMOND
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7-feb-20 CONFRONT
8-feb-20 KINGKING
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
29-feb-20 MCCOOK

5-ago-20 OTTAWALIONS

RANK  MARK

1 1.88
1.88

3 1.85
4 1.85
5 1.84
6 181
7 1.81
8 1.80
9 1.79
10 1.78
11 1.78
12 1.78
13 1.76
14 1.76
15 1.75
16 1.75
17 1.75
18 1.75
19 1.75

CADICA
RANK  MARK

1 1.76
2 1.60
3 1.60
4 1.52
5 1.50
6 1.50
7 1.49
8 1.42
9 1.40

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR=

Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO

10-feb-96

Maria Jose RODRIGUEZ LUNA 29-jul-03

Angela Milena GONZALEZ ROSARIO 15-abr-01

Dennise REYES REYES 15-mar-98

Maria Jose TEBAN CERNA 24-jun-04

Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-05

Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-99

Esther Sarahi VANEGAS OROZCO 13-feb-02

Valeria FERNANDEZ GUILLEN 21-jun-04
NACAC RANKING 2020

24 s CRC

17 goitR CRC
19 QUGN PAN

22 U23 HON

16 QUEtH ESA
15 ESA

21 u23 CRC

18 RZLR NCA
16 RUER GUA

San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC

5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
28-dic-20 CASENIOR

PAG 15 OF 23



WR

POLE VAULT (+3.00)

5.06 - Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS) - Zurich SUI - 28AUG2009

WR U20 4.63 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Stockholm SWE - 22FEB2011
WB U18 4.47 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Moscu RUS - 22MAY2010

NACAC

5.02 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque NM USA - 02MAR2013

CADICA 3.73 - Michelle Rivera (ESA) - Van Nuys CA USA - 10MAY2002

RANK  MARK

1 4.92
4.81

3 4.55
4 4.52
5 4.52
6 4.15
7 4.10
8 4.00
9 4.00
10 3.95
11 3.90
12 3.90
13 3.85
14 3.85
15 3.80
16 3.80
17 3.80
18 3.70
19 3.60
20 3.60

CADICA
RANK  MARK

1 3.60
2 2.75
3 2.70
4 2.70
5 2.70
6 2.50
7 2.50
8 2.40

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Katie NAGEOTTE
Sandi MORRIS
Anicka NEWELL
Kortney ROSS
Alina McDONALD
Robin BONE
Lisa SALOMON
Alisandra NEGRETE
Aslin QUIALA
Jennifer ELIZAROV
Viviana QUINTANA
Helene BOUFFARD
Andrea Valeska VELASCO
Silvia Lizeth GUERRERO
Rosaidi ROBLES NARANJO
Adriana ARELLANO
Yaritza DIAZ PEREZ
Karelia JAMES
Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA
Mariely MOTA SANCHEZ

DOB AGE cAat NAT

30-jun-91
8-jul-92
5-ago-93
26-jul-92
1-ene-97
13-feb-94
7-abr-98
4-oct-92
28-oct-98
1-ene-03
26-ene-96
1-ene-03
16-ago-04
26-jul-00
1-abr-01
8-feb-02
9-abr-95
4-ago-01
17-jul-97
14-abr-96

29 s USA
28 s USA
27 s CAN
28 s USA
23 s USA
26 s CAN
22 u23 CuB
28 s MEX
22 u23 CuB
17 RUtE CAN
24 s PUR
17 RUtE CAN
16 RUER MEX
20 u23 MEX
19 cuB
18 MEX
25 s PUR
19 B cus
23 s ESA
24 s pom

DOB AGE cAat NAT
s

NAME

Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA 17-jul-97
Rebeca de Los Angeles JARA MENDEZ 20-jun-03
Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ 17-ago-03
Andrea Michelle CINCUIR CARRILLO 29-abr-03
Ashley ESCOBAR 1-ene-06
Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA 1-jun-03
Valeria GONZALEZ VON CSAKY 6-jul-01
Carol Mercedes CRUZ CASTRO 19-nov-00

NACAC RANKING 2020

23
17
17
17
14
17
19
20

u23

ESA
CRC
ESA
ESA
GUA
CRC
GUA
CRC

LR

-
L -
-

mammm

i1+
=
i1+
il
il
=
il
=
=

PLACE
Marietta, GA, USA
Piedmont, SC, USA
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Marietta, GA, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Cdad Mexico, MEX
La Habana, CUB

Baden, CAN
Rio Piedras, PUR
Baden, CAN
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
Gurabo, PUR
La Habana, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
Madrid, ESP

PLACE
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC

DATE EVENT
1-ago-20 RSS4

15-jul-20 ACADIAINVT
22-feb-20 INTURBANO
8-ago-20 TRACKLS
8-ago-20 TRACKLS
29-jul-20  TRACKL
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
EUREKA
5-mar-20 CONFRONT
BADEN
25-ene-20 RIOPIEDRAS
BADEN
15-feb-20 ALLCOMERS

18-ene-20

11-ago-20

11-ago-20

22-feb-20 aperFORMANCE
7-feb-20 CONFRONT
7-feb-20 ESTATAL
22-feb-20  1LAI

7-feb-20 CONFRONT
1-feb-20 nooumpicas
5-sep-20 COPACLUBES

DATE EVENT

1-feb-20 nooLimpicAs
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
1-mar-20 NOOLIMPICAS
1-mar-20 NOOLIMPICAS
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
23-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
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LONG JUMP (+6.00)

WR 7.52 (1.4) - Galina Chistyakova (URSS) - Leningrad URSS - 11JUN1988
WRU20 7.14(1.1) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Bratislava SLO - 04JUN1983

WB U18 6.91(1.0) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Jena GER - 09AG01981

NACAC 7.49 (1.3) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - New York NY USA - 22MAY1994
NACAC 7.49(1.7) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Sestriere ITA - 31JUL1994
CADICA 6.18 (1.9) - Jennifer Clayton (PAN) - Cartagena COL - 06JUL2013

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6.68 0.0 Keturah ORJI 5-mar-96 24 s USA = Marietta, GA, USA 25-jul-20 SERIES3
6.60 0.2 Chantel Ellen MALONE 2-dic-91 29 s |IVB @ Marietta, GA, USA 11-jul-20 MARIETTA
3 6.60 1.4 Tissanna HICKLING 7-ene-98 22 u23 JAM B  Kingston, JAM 11-jul-20 VELFEST
4 6.57 0.5 Taliyah BROOKS 8-feb-95 25 s USA E= Marseille, FRA 3-sep-20 PROATHLE
5 6.50 0.9 Tamara MYERS 27-jul-93 27 s BAH E=  Kingston, JAM 29-feb-20 MCCOOK
6 6.47 0.0 Tiffany FLYNN 2-sep-95 25 s USA == Marietta, GA, USA 11-jul-20 TRACKL1
7 6.45 -1.6 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-99 21 u23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
8 6.41 1.5 Sha’Keela SAUNDERS 24-abr-89 31 s USA E= Fort Worth, TX, USA 23-jul-20 APRANCH
9 6.37 0.1 Sabina ALLEN 27-dic94 26 s JAM B4 Marietta, GA, USA 25-jul-20 SUMMER3
10 6.35 Shantae FOREMAN 22-oct-02 18 MJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 8-feb-20 KINGKING
11 6.35 Chanice PORTER 25-may-94 26 s JAM EEd Marietta, GA, USA 15-ago-20 TRACKL6
12 6.20 1.9 Yanisley CARRION CREMADELLY 7-oct-01 19 MCUB E Camaguey, CUB 21-feb-20 FSALTOS
13 6.09 1.3 Sandisha ANTOINE 5-nov91 29 s LCA I Kingston, JAM  22-feb-20 ISAACHENRY
WIND
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAaT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6.50 2.7 Sha’Keela SAUNDERS 24-abr-89 31 s USA == Fort Worth, TX, USA 20-jul-20 APRANCH
2 6.37 2.2 Alismaidy TAMAYO 23-jun-98 22 w23 CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 21-feb-20 FSALTOS
CADICA
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAaT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6.25 -2.8 Nathalee Joane ARANDA ROBINSON 22-feb-95 25 S PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
2 5.99 0.7 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-92 28 S GUA [« San Jose, CRC  29-dic-20 CASENIOR
3 5.74 -1.4 Tricia Minelia FLORES 29-dic-79 41 s BIZ San Jose, CRC  29-dic-20 CASENIOR
4 5.47 (i) Valeria FERNANDEZ GUILLEN 21-jun-04 16 RULE GUA [<[| Houston, TX, USA 16-feb-20 HOUSTONSR
5 5.40 -2.2 Melanie Diane FOULKES BROWN 9-0ct-90 30 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
6 5.35 4.3 Daneysha Shillesky ROBINSON PETERKIN ~ 23-ene-9%6 24 s CRC == SanJose, CRC  23-feb-20 NoOLIMPICAS
7 5.31 Auxiliadora de los Angeles LACAYO 6-nov-80 40 S NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
8 5.29 Esther Sarahi VANEGAS OROZCO 13feb-02 18 WZMNCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
9 5.27 0.6 Natasha MENDEZ MARCHENA 17-dic-04 16 A CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-dic-20 CNASOC
10 5.23 0.5 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-oct-99 21 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
WIND
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5.45 37 Melanie Diane FOULKES BROWN 9-0ct-90 30 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
2 5.22 2.4 Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-05 15 - ESA == San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
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TRIPLE JUMP (+12.50)

DOB AGE cAat NAT

24 s CcuB E=
28 s JAM EH
21 u23 cuB E=
18 cus B=
24 s USA ==
26 s JAM EX
29 s LCA M
22 (u2s cuB BE=
28 S GUA [
27 s BAH E=
18 JAM Ed
19 JAM EX
18 USA =
31 s DOM mm

USA =
28 s cAN I+l
23 s wmex Il

DOB AGE cAat NAT

24 s

PLACE
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Marietta, GA, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Camaguey, CUB
San Jose, CRC
Nassau, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Marble Falls, TX, USA
Sao Paulo, BRA
Marietta, GA, USA
St. Catherines, CAN
Queretaro, MEX

PLACE

DATE
8-feb-20
22-ago-20
21-mar-20
21-mar-20
25-jul-20
11-jul-20

EVENT
CONFRONT
VELFEST6
CESPECIAL
CESPECIAL

SERIES3
TRACKL1

1-feb-20 YOUNGSTER

22-feb-20
28-dic-20
4-ene-20
6-mar-20
6-mar-20
27-jun-20
6-dic-20
8-ago-20
30-ago-20
7-feb-20

DATE

FSALTOS
CASENIOR
BAAAODD
CARIFTRIALS
CARIFTRIALS
LIONSREL
SAOPAULO
TRACKLS
STCATHERINE
ESTATAL

EVENT

cuB E= La Habana, CUB 8-feb-20 CONFRONT

10-ene-02 18 MCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 8-feb-20 CONFRONT

DOB AGE cAT NAT

28 S GUA
30 S GUA
16 RUER GUA

21 u23 BIZ
25 S GUA

18 [ cre -

DOB AGE cat NAT

WR 15.50 (0.9) - Inessa Kravets (UKR) - Goteborg SWE - 10AUG1995
WR U20 14.62 (1.0) - Tereza Marinova (BUL) - Sydney AUS - 25AUG1996
WB U18 14.57 (0.2) - Qiuyan Huang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 190CT1997
NACAC 15.28 (0.9) - Yargeris Savigne (CUB) - Osaka JPN - 31AUG2007
CADICA 10.02 (1.0) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Clermont, FL, USA - 26ABR2014
RANK  MARK NAME
1 14.55 1.6 Liadagmis POVEA RODRIGUEZ 6-feb-96
2 14.43 1.2 Shanieka RICKETTS 2-feb-92
3 14.34 16 Davisleidis VELAZCO 4-sep-99
4 14.15 0.7 Leyanis PEREZ HERNANDEZ 10-ene-02
5 14.14 0.2 Keturah ORJI 5-mar-96
6 13.70 Sabina ALLEN 27-dic-94
7 13.62 Sandisha ANTOINE 5-nov-91
8 13.38 1.4 Dailin MARTINEZ 7-sep-98
9 13.14 0.6 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-92
10 13.12 2.7 Tamara MYERS 27-jul-93
11 13.01 0.6 Velecia WILLIAMS 9-jul-02
12 12.91 15 Rhianna PHIPPS 11-feb-01
13 12.80 Sophie GALLOWAY 21-jun-02
14 12.71 1.6 Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA 10-oct-89
15 12.63 Bria SANDS
16 12.56 0.1 Caroline EHRHARDT 6-feb-92
17 12.55 0.1 Maria Fernanda REAL 2-dic-97
WIND
RANK  MARK NAME
1 14.78 2.1 Liadagmis POVEA RODRIGUEZ 6-feb-96
2 13.98 2.2 Leyanis PEREZ HERNANDEZ
CADICA
RANK  MARK NAME
1 13.14 0.6 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-92
2 12.08 Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ 3-dic-90
3 11.87 1.4 Valeria FERNANDEZ GUILLEN 21-jun-04
4 11.86 0.5 Ashantie Antuanette CARR 27-mar-99
5 11.21 Carmen Leticia PANIAGUA MEDRANO 7-oct-95
6 10.59 0.5 Maryangel MORALES JARA 27-sep-02
WIND
RANK  MARK NAME
1 13.56 3.3 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-92
2 11.65 47 Amanda MUNOZ URENA 14-may-04
OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2020

28 s GUA
16 UEY CRC =

PLACE
San Jose, CRC

DATE
28-dic-20

EVENT
CASENIOR

Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL

San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

28-dic-20
28-dic-20

CASENIOR
CASENIOR

Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
San Jose, CRC  5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

PLACE
San Jose, CRC

DATE
28-dic-20

EVENT
CASENIOR

Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
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NACAC
CADICA

(4.0kgs) (14.00)

RANK  MARK
1 19.41
2 19.18
3 18.88
4 18.84
5 18.64
6 17.47
7 17.20
8 17.14
9 16.57

10 16.00
11 15.98
12 15.46
13 15.09
14 14.99
15 14.93
16 14.87
17 14.62
18 14.53
19 14.47
20 14.29
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 12.94
2 12.71
3 12.22
4 11.92
5 11.55
6 10.99
7 10.98
8 10.60

(3.0kgs) (12.00)

SHOT PUT

WR 22.63 (4.0kgs) - Natalya Lisovskaya (RUS) - Moskva URSS - 07JUN1987
WR U20 20.54 (4.0kgs) - Astrid Kumbernuss (GDR) - Orimattila FIN - 01JUL1989
WB U18 20.52 (3.0kgs) - Corrie De Bruin (NED) - Assen NED - 13JUN1993

20.96 (4.0kgs) - Belsy Laza (CUB) - Mexico DF MEX - 02MAY1992
14.60 (4.0kgs) - Eva Maria Dimas (ESA) - San Salvador ESA - 18MAR2006

NAME
Chase EALEY
Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS-DODD
Brittany CREW
Sarah MITTON
Jessica RAMSEY
Cleopatra BOREL-BROWN
Yaniuvis LOPEZ SAGO
Haley TEEL
Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO
Autavia FLUKER
Layselys Rosa JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ
Trinity TUTTI
Hilenn JAMES
Kelsie MURREL-ROSS
Tynelle GUMBS
Claudia MACHADO
Latifah SMITH
Aliesha SHAW
Kaitlin BROOKS
Tavia DIXON

NAME
Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA

Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT

Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA

Debora Viviana MENDEZ AC

Karina Elizabeth ESPINOZA TALENTO
Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR
Jennifer Stefany ESCOBAR GONZALEZ

Gabriela FIGUEROA FIGUEROA

DOB AGE cat NAT

20-jul-94
11-nov-92
3-jun-94
20-jun-96
26-jul-91
10-mar-79
1-feb-86
20-jun-96
25-ene-98
6-jun-97
18-feb-01
3-may-00
16-mar-90
9-jun-02
27-sep-96
15-jul-98

4-sep-00
1-ene-96
1-ene-98

26 s USA
28 s JAM
26 s CAN
24 s CAN
29 s USA
41 s TTO
34 s CuB
24 s USA
22 u23 MEX
23 s USA
19 B2 cus
20 wu23 CAN
30 s TTO
18 B crn
24 s |VB
22 u23 CUB

JAM
20 u23 JAM
24 s CAN
22 u23 JAM

DOB AGE cAat NAT

9-abr-84
14-jul-00
24-feb-94
14-dic-01
19-dic-99
4-abr-00
24-ene-96
20-feb-96

DOB AGE

36

S

NCA

20 u23 CRC

26

S

CRC

19 B2 cua

21
20

u23

u23
S
S

GUA
CRC
ESA
HON

= K

L]

LAy

]
-
|

= im

L]

NEMEDZ

L)

WE

PLACE
Rathdrum, ID, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
Christchurch, NZL

Auckland, NZL
Marietta, GA, USA
Port of Spain, TTO

Santiago, CUB
Marietta, GA, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Mobile, AL, USA
La Habana, CUB

Hamilton, NZL

Kladno, CZE
St. George, GRN
Road Town, IVB
La Habana, CUB

Kingston, JAM
Santa Cruz, JAM
Brampton, CAN

Kingston, JAM

PLACE
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC

DATE EVENT
1-ago-20 IRONWOOD
15-ago-20 TRACKL6
6-mar-20 JHOMES
23-feb-20 GDOUGLAS
29-ago-20  TRACKL
11-ene-20 NAAATT
29-feb-20  AJANET
18-jul-20 TRACKL2
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
6-mar-20 JAGUAROPEN
13-mar-20 CONFRONT
15-feb-20 HAMILTON
18-jul-20 KOLOEXTRA
1-ago-20 STGEORGE
8-feb-20 ROADTOWN
7-feb-20 CONFRONT
8-feb-20 KINGRING
11-feb-20 COCAAWEST
13-sep-20 BRAMPTON
8-feb-20 KINGRING

DATE EVENT
7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
23-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
28-dic-20 CASENIOR

DATE

EVENT

RANK  MARK
1 13.82
2 12.31

OUTDOOR RANKING

Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ 24-ene-04
Joy EDWARD 1-ene-04
NACAC RANKING 2020

16
16

uis

uis

GUA

Guatemala, GUA

LCA I Vieux Fort, LCA

7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
7-mar-20 NATJR
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NACAC
CADICA

(1.0kgs) (a5.00)

DISCUS THROW

WR 76.80 - Gabriele Reinsch (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 09JUL1988
WR U20 74.40 - Ilke Wyludda (GDR) - Berlin GER - 13SEP1988
WB U18 65.86 - Ilke Wyludda (GER) - Neubrandenburg GER - 01AG0O1986

70.88 - Hilda Ramos (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 08MAY1992
53.80 - Aixa Middleton (PAN) - Lima PER - 06AG02019

NAME
Valarie ALLMAN
Yaime PEREZ TELLEZ
Denia CABALLERO PONCE
Rachel ANDRES
Silinda Oneisi MORALES
Trinity TUTTI
Melany del Pilar MATHEUS MOREJON
Samantha HALL
Rachel VARNER-GEARY
Alma Patricia POLLORENA FIGUEROA
Summer PIERSON
Joel ROBINSON
Essence HENDERSON
Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS-DODD
Shamella DONALDSON
Brianna CUEVA
Julia TUNKS
Hilenn JAMES
Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA
Brittany CREW
Shanice HUTSON
Sofia Guadalupe MOJICA GUALITO

DOB AGE cAT NAT
23-feb-95 25 s USA
29-may91 29 s CUB
13-ene-90 30 s CUB
21-abr-87 33 s CAN
30-ago-00 20 U23 CUB
3-may-00 20 'u23 CAN
19-ene-01 19 mCUB
19-abr-93 27 s JAM
20-jul-83 37 s USA
17-sep-98 22 ' U23 MEX
3-sep-78 42 s USA

JAM
11-mar-99 21 ' U23 USA
11-nov-92 28 s JAM
7-nov-99 21 w23 JAM
5-jun-95 25 s MEX
1-ene-06 14 QLR CAN
16-mar-90 30 s TTO
24-feb-94 26 S CRC
3-jun-94 26 s CAN

1-ene-02 18 BAR
28-sep-01 19 MEX

DOB AGE cAat NAT

L]

W m

I m 2

-
-
|

L)

L]

=
-
[ | —-—

PLACE
Rathdrum, ID, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

Calgary, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Brampton, CAN
La Habana, CUB

Kingston, JAM
Long Beach, CA, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Berkeley, CA, USA

Kingston, JAM
Blacksburg, VA, USA
Marietta, GA, USA

Kingston, JAM
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Brampton, CAN

Kladno, CZE

San Jose, CRC
Brockville, CAN
Bridgetown, BAR
Queretaro, MEX

DATE EVENT

1-ago-20 IRONWOOD
20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
8-feb-20 CONFRONT
27-sep-20 CALGARY
8-feb-20 CONFRONT
27-sep-20 BACKTOTRACK
14-feb-20 CONFRONT
11-mar-20 UWIPELICAN
28-feb-20 LONGBEACH
13-mar-20 CONADEIP
22-feb-20 ALLCOMERS
6-mar-20 CARIFTATRIAL
2-oct-20 CASTORAMA
29-ago-20  TRACKL
11-mar-20 UWIPELICAN
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
27-sep-20 BACKTOTRACK
18-jul-20 KOLOEXTRA
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
22-ago-20 BROCKVILLE
1-mar-20 NATIR

7-feb-20 ESTATAL

RANK  MARK
1 70.15
2 64.76
3 63.71
4 58.53
5 58.50
6 56.95
7 56.92
8 55.40
9 53.74

10 53.44
11 53.31
12 53.17
13 53.14
14 53.06
15 51.93
16 50.69
17 48.01
18 47.96
19 46.40
20 46.18
21 45.94
22 45.73
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 46.40
2 42.46
3 35.93
4 34.64
5 32.74
6 32.56

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA
Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES
Tania Pricila SEVILLA MIRANDA
Sofia Dinora PEREZ AREVALO
Nicole Alexandra PACAS AMAYA
Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ

24-feb-94 26 S CRC
28-feb-02 18 ESA
10-mar-01 19 ECRC
27-dic-00 20 | U23 ESA

26-sep-03 17 QUEN ESA
4-jun-00 20 U23 CRC

NACAC RANKING 2020

San Jose, CRC
Huntington B. CA, USA
Desamparados, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA

San Jose, CRC

5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
11-mar-20  maRINANEWPORT
15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
1-mar-20 NOOLIMPICAS
1-feb-20 nooLimpicas
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
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HAMMER THROW

WR 82.98 (4.0kgs) - Anita Wlodarczyk (POL) - Warsaw POL - 28AG02016
WR U20 73.24 (4.0kgs) - Wenxiu Zhang (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 24JUN2005
WB U18 76.04 (3.0kgs) - Reka Gyuratz (HUN) - Zalaegerszeg HUN - 23JUN2013
NACAC 78.24 (4.0kgs) - Deanna Price (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 27JUL2019
CADICA 62.43 (4.0kgs) - Nancy Guillen (ESA) - San Salvador ESA - 09JUN2001

(4.0kgs) (a5.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 70.15 Gwen BERRY 29un-89 31 s USA == Wellington, NZL 28-feb-20 TEAMLEDGER
2 65.73 Yaritza MARTINEZ 3-feb-00 20 w23 cUB E= Santiago, CUB 1-mar-20 AJANET
3 65.32 Molli DETLOFF 15-ene-96 24 s USA ®E=  Myrtle Beach, SC, USA 14-mar-20 CAROLINVIT
4 63.41 Liz Arleen COLLIA 26-jul-01 19 CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 13-mar20 CONFRONT
5 63.22 Alegna OSORIO MAYARI 5-feb-02 18 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 13-mar20 CONFRONT
6 62.70 Autavia FLUKER 6-jun-97 23 s USA ®= Mobile, AL, USA 6-mar-20 JAGUAROPEN
7 62.13 Alina DURAN 28-mar-90 30 s USA === Wallkill, NY, USA 26-jul-20 NYHAMMER
8 62.10 Anisleidis DELMO 24-feb-00 20 U23 CUB BE= La Habana, CUB 22-mar20 NATCH
9 62.01 Jordana BADLEY-COSTELLO 1-ene-93 27 s CAN I+l Laval, CAN 1-ago-20 ROUGEET
10 58.43 Miranda VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97 23 s MEX H*l Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
11 57.07 Renee Alexandra VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ ~ 13-nov9a 26 s MEX 'l Nuevo Leon, MEX 13-mar-20 CONADEIP
12 56.59 Gabriela FIGUEROA FIGUEROA 20-feb-96 24 S HON == SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
13 56.06 Brittany CREW 3-jun-94 26 s CAN I+l Brampton, CAN 13-sep-20 BACKTOTRACK
14 55.29 Noemie JEFFREY 1-ene-97 23 s CAN I+l Quebec, CAN  21-ago-20 SOIREEROUGE
15 54.70 Alba Gabriela AMPARAN MACIAS 11-oct-97 23 s MEX Il Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
16 52.33 Alessandra Guadalupe FLORES AVILA 13-dic-02 18 Mex B*B Yucatan, MEX 7-feb-20 INVERNAL
17 52.02 Neri SCHIZAS MAURY 1-ene-01 19 PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR  22feb-20  1LAI
18 51.86 Nahomi TIRADO RAMIREZ 3-jul-00 20 u2s PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR 22feb-20  1LAI
19 51.83 Holly TAYLOR 1-ene-98 22 u23 CAN I+l Brampton, CAN 13-sep-20 BACKTOTRACK
20 51.66 Stephanie ROSARIO 1-ene-01 19 m PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR 22feb20  1LAI
21 49.29 Ashley VALLEJO 30-ago-98 22 U23 PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR 22feb20  1LAI
22 47.10 Daniela Francini CORTES ILAMA 25-ene-97 23 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE caT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 56.59 Gabriela FIGUEROA FIGUEROA 20-feb-96 24 S HON m=  SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
2 47.10 Daniela Francini CORTES ILAMA 25-ene-97 23 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
3 44.14 Katherine Caroline APACHI PADILLA 21-may-01 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
4 41.85 Wendy Alejandra GUZMAN HIDALGO 8-jun-93 27 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
5 39.95 Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ 4-jun-00 20 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
6 39.08 Krystel Naomi SOLIS CARBALLO 28-jun-03 17 WUEN CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
7 38.44 Maria Jose SOTO GARCIA 6-ene-97 23 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS

(3.0kgs) (35.00)

RANK MARK AGE CAT NAT DATE EVENT
1 62.79 Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ 24-ene-04 16 JUEN GUA 5] Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
2 35.07 Lucia CASTRO JIMENEZ 9-sep-04 16 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
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JAVELIN THROW

WR 72.28 (600grs) - Barbora Spotakova (CZE) - Stuttgart GER - 13SEP2008
WR U20 63.86 (600grs) - Yulenmis Aguilar (CUB) - Edmonton CAN - 02AG02015
WB U18 65.44 (500grs) - Marisleisys Duarthe (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 25MAY13
NACAC 71.70 (600grs) - Olisdeilys Menendez (CUB) - Helsinki FIN - 14AUG2005
CADICA 55.28 (600grs) - Dalila Rugama (NCA) - Caracas VEN - 10MAY2007

(600g) (45.00)
RANK  MARK
1 64.44
2 58.02
3 57.98
4 57.46
5 57.38
6 56.10
7 50.17
8 49.14
9 48.88
10 47.95
11 47.61
12 46.80
13 46.62
14 45.90
15 45.64
16 45.45
17 45.25
18 45.19
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 45.25
2 42.94
3 38.64
4 35.85
5 35.68
6 35.61

OUTDOOR RANKING

NU20

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Kara WINGER 10-abr-86 34 s USA ==
Melissa Maria HERNANDEZ CARDENAS 16-mar-01 19 MCUB E=
Ariana INCE 14-mar-89 31 s USA E=
Yiselena BALLAR 12-ene-03 17 JUEY cUB E=
Ashley PRYKE 7-jul-97 23 s caN I+l
Coralys Bionnet ORTIZ NIEVES 16-abr-85 35 s PUR BE=
Sydney JUSZCZYK 22feb-03 17 QLY USA =
Channing WILSON 2-ago-93 27 s USA =
Ismaray ARMENTERO CARRILLO 19-0ct-94 26 s CuB E=
Rhema OTABOR l-ene-02 18 BAH E=
Marianaily SILVA 18-dic-02 18 cus E=
Genevie CARDELLA-RINFRET l-ene-92 28 s CAN [+l
Bailey DELL 7-oct-96 24 s CAN I+l
Olivia Leckford MARSHAL 18-dic-95 25 s JAM EH
Karla GALLARDO 8-oct-98 22 u23 Mex Il
Mayela Guadalupe OROZCO 22-ene-00 20 u23 Mex Il
Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-84 36 S NCA —=
Alondra CRESPO VEGA 1-ene-98 22 u23 PUR BE=
NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-84 36 S NCA —=
Genova ARIAS GOMEZ 9-nov-91 29 s CRC =
Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR 4-abr-00 20 U23 CRC =
Rosalba MARTINEZ 15-mar-03 17 JUIEN NCA =
Esperanza SIBAJA CERDAS 18-ene93 27 S CRC =

Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-00 20 'U23 CRC

NACAC RANKING 2020

PLACE DATE
Rathdrum, ID, USA 1-ago-20
La Habana, CUB 6-mar-20
Rathdrum, ID, USA 1-ago-20
La Habana, CUB 13-mar-20
Wellington, NZL 28-feb-20

Gurabo, PUR  22-feb-20
Aurora, IL, USA 25-jul-20
Fresno, CA, USA 22-feb-20
La Habana, CUB 22-feb-20

Nassau, BAH  11-ene-20

Santiago, CUB  28-feb-20
Montreal, CAN 12-sep-20
Brampton, CAN 27-sep-20

EVENT
IRONWOOD
CONFRONT
IRONWOOD
CONFRONT
TEAMLEDGER

1LAI
AURORA
SUNBIRD
CONFRONT
TBIRD
AJANET
MONTREAL

BACKTOTRACK

Kingston, JAM  1-feb-20 YOUNGSTER

Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Managua, NCA  7-nov-20

Gurabo, PUR  22-feb-20

PLACE DATE
Managua, NCA  7-nov-20
San Jose, CRC  29-dic-20
Turrialba, CRC  7-mar-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
San Jose, CRC  23-feb-20

Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20

COPANLEON

COPANLEON

CAMPNAC
1LAI

EVENT
CAMPNAC
CASENIOR
TCLASIFIC
CAMPNAC
NOOLIMPICAS

TPOFICIALES
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HEPTATHLON

WR 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
WR U20 6542 - Carolina Kluft (SWE) - Munchen GER - 10AUG2002

WB U18 5991 - Tatyana Chernova (RUS) - Chelyabinsk RUS - 22JUN2005
NACAC 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
CADICA 5047 - Laura Valldeperas (ESA) - Louisville USA - 10MAY2002

SENIOR + U20 (+4000pts)

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6304 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-99 21 u23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
2 5767 Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-01 19 MCUB E LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
3 5109 Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-98 22 u23 MEx 'l Nuevo Leon, MEX 16-feb-20 COPANLEON
4 5105 Danay PENA 10-mar-02 18 MCUB E LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
5 4833 Gloria Alejandra MALDONADO CARRIZOSA 18-abr92 28 s MEX H*l Norwalk, CA, USA 28-feb-20 cerritosopen
6 4768 Antonia SEALY 3-feb-01 19 MTTO BN Port of Spain, TTO 8-mar-20 PORTOFSPAIN
7 4552 Sophia Isadora MOLINA LOPEZ 5-feb-99 21 w23 Mex Nl Sevilla, ESP  27-sep-20 SEVILLA
8 4163 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-99 21 U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
9 3923 Dennise REYES REYES 15-mar-98 22 U23 HON m= SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
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